

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27482/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in WA No. 592/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LM GLAS FIBER INDIA P.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
LM GLASS FIBRE GEN.EMP.UNION Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Srikala Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. C.K.D. Gowda, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam S.T., Adv.
Ms. S. Bakht, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Sidhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of the contentions urged by learned senior
counsel appearing for the petitioner is that both the
employees, namely, C. Narasimhamurthy and S.C. Kumaran
having been dismissed from service vide order dated 25th
May, 2007 on account of their misconduct, the question
of their being considered as "protected workmen" did
not arise.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of order dated 16th
October, 2009 passed in case No. K.E. 848 IDM 2007
shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master