

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27482/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in WA No. 592/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LM GLAS FIBER INDIA PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LM GLASS FIBRE GENERAL EMPLOYEES UNION Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. FOR VACATING STAY AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
for Mr.Naveen R Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master